
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 22 December 2022

P 3/4 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIX Last start winner CAS, 08/12/2022, R10, P 1P 8P 1P 3/1/2M. O'Brien 529765 6/5174

 2 MUNDY VALLEY Last start winner CAS, 26/07/2022, R9, P 1P 6P 5P 4/1/2D. Winters 541801 6/5159

 3 CHERRY CHUNKER Last start winner CAS, 15/12/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 5P 4/1/2R. Newstead 531348 8/7138

 4 LEON KINGSBRAE Last start placegetter CAS, 06/12/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 8P 4/1/2H. Oaten 542893 11/10150

 5 DASHING DISPLAY Weighted points score BGC, 08/12/2022, R12, 1 7C 1M 1M 4/1/2E. Harris 522081 18/6264

 6 ROBELL MAGIC 1 Weighted points score GRA, 04/12/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 4P 4/1/2B. Ellis 550136 9/5159
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P 5 300 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BONBON FIRE Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 1P 5/2M. Moroney 532593 3/2252

 2 TUMBLING DICE Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/3T. Duncan 546117 3/1246

 3 BUNDY ROCKS Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 3P 5/3D. Clarson 551793 3/1186

 4 PROSECUTE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 8P 5/2J. King 553400 3/2177

 5 COLONEL ANGUS Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 2P 5/2T. Duncan 544059 3/2174

 6 BUNDY TRAVELLER Grade order Grade 5 3P 6Y 3P 5/3D. Clarson 552492 2/1171

 7 TIPPLE VALLEY Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 2P 5/3D. Winters 546039 2/1171

 8 KOORINGA JACK 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 1P 5/2J. Wells 555455 3/2168

 9 AMBER JACK Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 1P 5/3R. Andrews 550620 2/1165

 10 CLOVER LIZZIE Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 3P 6P 5/4C. Supple 539720 1/0153

 11 CLOVER ENERGY Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 4P 5/2C. Supple 539721 3/2153

 12 BLAZING BONUS 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2P 5/4A. Bradley 537453 1/0150

 13 MAGIC SECRET Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 2P 5/4B. Beach 552493 1/0142

 14 CLOVER DIME Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 3P 5/4C. Supple 528155 1/0136

 15 LUCY UNLEASHED Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 5P 5/4R. Arnold 550900 1/0132

 16 ANGEL GAMBLER Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 7P 5/2P. Lavis 539061 3/2129

 17 ISN'T SIMPLE Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 6P 5/4P. Lavis 551311 1/0128

 18 OUTBREAK BINDI Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 5P 5/2B. Ellis 534597 3/2126

 19 JIMBARAN EXPRESS Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 2P 5/4A. Bunney 549264 1/0125

 20 BOKARM DONNA Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 4P 5/3J. Ahern 528240 2/1123

 21 BURRINGBAR GYPSY Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/4R. Andrews 550628 1/0122

 22 SMOOTH GRACE 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 6P 5/3J. Clarson 533440 2/1120

 23 KINGSBRAE NOEL 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 4P 5/4R. Andrews 550630 1/0120

 24 SASSY BOO Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 6P 5/3C. Smith 544399 2/1111

 25 THREE PUTT PAR Grade order Grade 5 8P 3Y 3P 5/4D. Clarson 552488 1/0109

 26 RIPPLE LANE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 2P 5/4S. Lockhart 548520 1/0108

 27 CLOVER DOOR Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 5P 5/3C. Supple 546472 2/1108

 28 BUNDY SNOW Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 6Y 5/4D. Clarson 538766 1/0103

 29 BUGATTI HYDRO Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 5P 5/4J. Davis 546278 1/0102

 30 FAN COOL UNIT 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 6P 5/3A. Bradley 530523 2/1102

 31 BOKARM NERO Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 7P 5/3A. Bunney 522897 2/1102
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 22 December 2022

P 5 300 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 VELOCITY SHINAE Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 3P 5/4J. King 553401 1/0100

 33 BOOK BOOK 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 3P 5/4S. Lockhart 552254 1/099

 34 DOLLY VALLEY Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 5P 5/4D. Winters 546038 1/097

 35 EVE AND JAN 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 7P 5/4E. Harris 545297 1/090

 36 JUST CLASSY Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 4P 5/2P. Lavis 539059 3/290

 37 ASTON SIMPKIN Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 5P 5/2T. Duncan 544069 3/290

 38 MISS DESTRUCTION 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 8P 5/4E. Attwater 549918 1/084

 39 MANDOZA RIPPLE Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 7P 5/4A. Bunney 521035 2/054
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P 5 300 NONE
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 1 LITTLE GOMEZ Last start winner CAS, 15/12/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1R. Andrews 553649 4/3207

 2 BUGATTI FIERCE Last start placegetter CAS, 15/12/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1M. Knowles 540912 4/3174

 3 LIZARD 2 Last start placegetter IPS, 12/12/2022, R12, 3 3P 3P 4P 5/1S. Lockhart 552257 4/3168

 4 PINCH A BANANA Last start placegetter CAS, 15/12/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 4P 5/2A. Lang 550626 4/2144

 5 CLOVER RETURNS Last start placegetter CAS, 15/12/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 6P 5/1C. Supple 528153 4/3142

 6 MIDNIGHT DIESEL 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 18/12/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1T. Duncan 528439 13/12129

 7 MODULATING 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 15/12/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1T. Duncan 544052 6/5165

 8 KINGSBRAE MONICA Dropping in grade CAS, 20/10/2022, R12, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1E. Patton 542270 6/5159

 9 JUDY BONUS Dropping in grade CAS, 08/11/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 8P 5/1E. Harris 537457 7/6135

 10 LITTLE CAPERS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R9, P 7P 2P 7P 5/1J. Hancock 546454 4/3183

 11 SMOOTH HEAVEN Weighted points score CAS, 08/12/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 6P 5/1J. Clarson 533449 4/3123

 12 SKYLAH'S MISFIT Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R9, P 7P 1P 5P 5/1J. Hancock 539198 4/3117

 13 DUSTY BOOTS Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 5P 5/2R. Magnay 539944 4/2114

 14 EXTREME MEASURES Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1C. Supple 545306 5/4108

 15 TALK IT UP Weighted points score CAS, 08/12/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1B. Northfield 535464 12/487
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 1 ORIENTAL SERIES Last start placegetter CAS, 15/12/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 4P M/1R. Magnay 542275 0/096

 2 JACOB VALLEY Last start placegetter GRA, 18/12/2022, R1, P 2P 5P (FEL)P M/1D. Winters 546040 0/096

 3 CUTTIN' GRASS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 15/11/2022, R2, P

CAS, 10/11/2022, R2, P

7P 3P 3P M/1M. Beach 553818 0/084

 4 ZIHUATANEJO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 05/12/2022, R2, 3 4P 2P M/1S. Lockhart 552256 0/0101

 5 ROXY'S SECRET First start M/1B. Beach 553817 0/00

 6 MR. IMPORTANT First start M/1M. Beach 553821 0/00

 7 BLUEBERRY DANISH Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 15/12/2022, R1, P 6P M/1C. Austin 554647 0/042

 8 KINGSBRAE ROSE Weighted points score CAS, 24/07/2022, R1, P 8P 5P 4P M/1J. Northfield 542269 0/072

 9 VELOCITY ELSIE Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 4P M/1J. King 553399 0/057

 10 SPRITELY GLENNIS Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 5P M/1E. Harris 545298 0/052

 11 AMARTEY PARTY Weighted points score IPS, 05/12/2022, R1, 3 8P 6P 5P M/1S. Lockhart 552261 0/048

 12 EVER SINCE Weighted points score CAS, 06/12/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 7P M/1M. Knowles 553085 0/042

 13 MR. FAVOUR Weighted points score CAS, 01/12/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 8P M/1M. Beach 553820 0/038
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 1 ORSON LAURIE Grade order Grade 1 4P 1P 2P 1/1E. Harris 541435 33/32357

 2 STACKED DECK Grade order Grade 1 2P 1P 3P 1/2L. Walker 539039 12/11309

 3 KINGSBRAE ANNA Grade order Grade 1 1P 3P 1P 1/2C. Northfield 532537 24/20294

 4 FERNANDO DIVA Grade order Grade 3 3P 2P 1P 3/1/2T. Jordan 538617 10/8282

 5 CLOVER ATHENA Grade order Grade 3 4P 2P 4M 3/1/1C. Supple 528152 6/5259

 6 TRANQUIL BEN Grade order Grade 3 1P 8P 4P 3/1/2G. Robertson 539575 10/9237

 7 PAY ROLL Grade order Grade 3 3P 5P 5P 3/1/2T. Falls 542594 10/6198

 8 BOSTON BUDGIES Grade order Grade 4 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2A. Taylor 544036 7/6270

 9 BLINK YOU LOSE Grade order Grade 4 3P 5P 3P 4/1/1W. Kempshall 549019 6/4210

 10 MODULATING 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 6P 5/1T. Duncan 544052 6/5165
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 1 LIAR FOR HIRE Last start placegetter CAS, 15/12/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 5P 4/1/1C. Northfield 542272 8/7180

 2 REDBACK ALFIE Weighted points score GRA, 18/12/2022, R6, P 8P 1P 5P 4/1/1G. Smith 538284 11/8183

 3 ROBELL MAGIC 2 Weighted points score GRA, 04/12/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 4P 4/1/2B. Ellis 550136 9/5159

 4 COCO BUNDOCK Last start placegetter CAS, 13/12/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 1P 5/2J. Wells 553646 3/2231

 5 SUNSET CHARLIE Last start placegetter GRA, 18/12/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1T. Duncan 541674 6/5195

 6 MISS DUDETTE Last start placegetter CAS, 15/12/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 5P 5/2G. Hancock 548651 3/2192

 7 LET'S WIN MONEY Last start placegetter CAS, 06/10/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 2P 5/2R. Andrews 544494 4/2180

 8 WHO ROUX DUDE Last start placegetter CAS, 15/12/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4G. Hancock 548648 1/0174

 9 LIZARD 1 Last start placegetter IPS, 12/12/2022, R12, 3 3P 3P 4P 5/1S. Lockhart 552257 4/3168

 10 BLAZING BONUS 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 15/12/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4A. Bradley 537453 1/0150

 11 MIDNIGHT DIESEL 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 18/12/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1T. Duncan 528439 13/12129

 12 MISS DESTRUCTION 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 15/12/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 8P 5/4E. Attwater 549918 1/084

 13 EDGE GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 18/12/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2P. Lavis 539065 4/2225

 14 LITTLE CAPERS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R9, P 7P 2P 7P 5/1J. Hancock 546454 4/3183

 15 KOORINGA JACK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 1P 5/2J. Wells 555455 3/2168

 16 BURNT BROTHER Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 4P 5/2N. Creighton 544992 4/2150

 17 MAKE IT COUNT 1 Weighted points score BGC, 18/12/2022, R8, 3 6P 3P 6P 5/1C. Austin 544042 4/3138

 18 DASHA TULLAMORE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4W. Gilbert 533774 5/0135

 19 KINGSBRAE NOEL 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/12/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 4P 5/4R. Andrews 550630 1/0120

 20 SMOOTH GRACE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R6, P 4P 7P 6P 5/3J. Clarson 533440 2/1120

 21 SECRET ANGEL 3 Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 5P 5/2B. Beach 539144 3/2117

 22 LEE'S BONUS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4E. Harris 549601 1/0114

 23 EXIT PARKING Weighted points score CAS, 01/12/2022, R11, P 7P (FEL)P 3P 5/4M. Knowles 540953 1/0108

 24 RIPPLE LANE 2 Weighted points score IPS, 12/12/2022, R5, 3 6P 5P 2P 5/4S. Lockhart 548520 1/0108

 25 FAN COOL UNIT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 6P 5/3A. Bradley 530523 2/1102

 26 BOOK BOOK 1 Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4S. Lockhart 552254 1/099

 27 VELOCITY TOUCHED 2 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 11/699

 28 EVE AND JAN 1 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4E. Harris 545297 1/090

 29 KING'S COURT Weighted points score GRA, 18/12/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4D. Scells 554358 1/090

 30 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/12/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 5P 5/2K. Mackay 541452 7/278

 31 SYMI VENTURA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/12/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/166
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 22 December 2022

P 5 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COCO BUNDOCK Last start placegetter CAS, 13/12/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 1P 5/2J. Wells 553646 3/2231

 2 SUNSET CHARLIE Last start placegetter GRA, 18/12/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1T. Duncan 541674 6/5195

 3 MISS DUDETTE Last start placegetter CAS, 15/12/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 5P 5/2G. Hancock 548651 3/2192

 4 LET'S WIN MONEY Last start placegetter CAS, 06/10/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 2P 5/2R. Andrews 544494 4/2180

 5 WHO ROUX DUDE Last start placegetter CAS, 15/12/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4G. Hancock 548648 1/0174

 6 LIZARD 1 Last start placegetter IPS, 12/12/2022, R12, 3 3P 3P 4P 5/1S. Lockhart 552257 4/3168

 7 BLAZING BONUS 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 15/12/2022, R4, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4A. Bradley 537453 1/0150

 8 MIDNIGHT DIESEL 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 18/12/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1T. Duncan 528439 13/12129

 9 MISS DESTRUCTION 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 15/12/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 8P 5/4E. Attwater 549918 1/084

 10 EDGE GAMBLER Weighted points score GRA, 18/12/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2P. Lavis 539065 4/2225

 11 LITTLE CAPERS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R9, P 7P 2P 7P 5/1J. Hancock 546454 4/3183

 12 KOORINGA JACK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 1P 5/2J. Wells 555455 3/2168

 13 BURNT BROTHER Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 4P 5/2N. Creighton 544992 4/2150

 14 MAKE IT COUNT 1 Weighted points score BGC, 18/12/2022, R8, 3 6P 3P 6P 5/1C. Austin 544042 4/3138

 15 DASHA TULLAMORE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4W. Gilbert 533774 5/0135

 16 KINGSBRAE NOEL 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/12/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 4P 5/4R. Andrews 550630 1/0120

 17 SMOOTH GRACE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R6, P 4P 7P 6P 5/3J. Clarson 533440 2/1120

 18 SECRET ANGEL 3 Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 5P 5/2B. Beach 539144 3/2117

 19 LEE'S BONUS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4E. Harris 549601 1/0114

 20 EXIT PARKING Weighted points score CAS, 01/12/2022, R11, P 7P (FEL)P 3P 5/4M. Knowles 540953 1/0108

 21 RIPPLE LANE 2 Weighted points score IPS, 12/12/2022, R5, 3 6P 5P 2P 5/4S. Lockhart 548520 1/0108

 22 FAN COOL UNIT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 6P 5/3A. Bradley 530523 2/1102

 23 BOOK BOOK 1 Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4S. Lockhart 552254 1/099

 24 VELOCITY TOUCHED 2 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 11/699

 25 EVE AND JAN 1 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4E. Harris 545297 1/090

 26 KING'S COURT Weighted points score GRA, 18/12/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4D. Scells 554358 1/090

 27 SYMI FORTUNA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/12/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 5P 5/2K. Mackay 541452 7/278

 28 SYMI VENTURA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/12/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/166
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 1 ESMAY NELLY Last start winner GRA, 18/12/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2B. Ellis 550134 9/2228

 2 STEEL GAMBLER 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 13/12/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 7P 4/1/2P. Lavis 539069 14/7240

 3 KOORINGA AMY Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 1P 4/1/1D. Anderson 544995 6/4282

 4 INTEGRITY ANGEL 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 08/12/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4R. Andrews 550324 6/0261

 5 MAKE IT COUNT 2 Weighted points score BGC, 18/12/2022, R8, 3 6P 3P 6P 5/4C. Austin 544042 4/0138

 6 DASHA TULLAMORE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1W. Gilbert 533774 5/4135

 7 JIMARY EVEREST Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4M. Ross 547105 2/0117

 8 SECRET ANGEL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4B. Beach 539144 3/0117

 9 LEE'S BONUS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4E. Harris 549601 1/0114

 10 VELOCITY TOUCHED 1 Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 11/499

 11 SYMI FORTUNA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/12/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 5P 5/1K. Mackay 541452 7/478

 12 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/12/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 4/166
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 1 ORARA DAN Weighted points score GRA, 18/12/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 5P 1/1G. Smith 538285 23/14237

 2 HYPERDRIVE Dropping in grade CAS, 13/12/2022, R6, P 4P 8P 1P 3/1/2A. Newstead 534596 11/3234

 3 MERCY DASH 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 13/12/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 3P 3/1/2N. Creighton 532544 20/6213

 4 BURNT ENDS Dropping in grade CAS, 06/10/2022, R8, P 6M 5P 7P 3/1/2J. Ahern 501239 24/12167

 5 JIMARY STAR Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2022, R6, M 3M 3P 3M 3/1/2M. Ross 507480 15/10294

 6 DIXIE KATH Weighted points score GRA, 18/12/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 1P 3/1/1J. Corrigan 539586 14/11261

 7 ESMAY NELLY Last start winner GRA, 18/12/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 4P 4/1/2B. Ellis 550134 9/2228

 8 STEEL GAMBLER 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 13/12/2022, R8, P 4P 4P 7P 4/1/2P. Lavis 539069 14/7240

 9 KOORINGA AMY Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R6, P 5P 1P 1P 4/1/1D. Anderson 544995 6/4282
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 1 MORT FOR SHORT Last start placegetter GRA, 18/09/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 2P 1/1B. Northfield 540585 12/10339
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 1 INTEGRITY ANGEL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 08/12/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 4P 3/1/1R. Andrews 550324 6/5261

 2 STEEL GAMBLER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 18/12/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 7P 3/1/1P. Lavis 539069 14/6240

 3 STORMY PARADISE Weighted points score CAS, 15/12/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 3P 3/1/1S. Pickford 539196 10/9234

 4 MERCY DASH 2 Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 3P 3/1/1N. Creighton 532544 20/13213

 5 FAST LIAR Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 6P 3/1/1B. Northfield 542897 22/17183
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 1 MARINUS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 13/11/2022, R1, P

GRA, 06/11/2022, R2, P

2P 2P 6P M/1F. Hancock 542170 0/0112

 2 ZIHUATANEJO 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 05/12/2022, R2, 3 4P 2P M/1S. Lockhart 552256 0/0101

 3 SWEET ZAMBORA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 04/12/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 3P M/1D. Scells 556635 0/090

 4 YOU TURN BABY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 08/12/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 3P M/1T. Falls 557799 0/082

 5 RUMBLE SMILE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 08/12/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 6P M/1S. Lockhart 548521 0/069

 6 TOO TOUGH TERRY Weighted points score GRA, 18/12/2022, R2, P 7P 4P 5P M/1T. Duncan 557153 0/051
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 22 December 2022

P M 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUMBLE SMILE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 08/12/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 6P M/1S. Lockhart 548521 0/069

15 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 December 2022 - 07:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 22 December 2022

P 5 620 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SECRET ANGEL 1 Weighted points score CAS, 13/12/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4B. Beach 539144 3/0117

16 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 December 2022 - 07:06 AM WST


